2005 1.3465 1.1670 1.2387 1.1849
2004 1.3637 1.1822 1.2494 1.3554

(1) The average of the exchange rates on the last business day of each month during the relevant period.

Months   High   Low
(U.S. dollars per euro)

December 2009 (through 2 December) 1.5081 1.5044
November 2009 1.5134 1.4724
October 2009 1.5033 1.4545
September 2009 1.4790 1.4224
August 2009 1.4412 1.4082
July 2009 1.4257 1.3884
June 2009 1.4303 1.3803

38

Edgar Filing: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES, INC. - Form F-4

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CAPITALISATION

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and capitalisation as of 30 September 2009 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted
basis to give effect to (i) the offering of the Old Notes and (ii) the application of the net proceeds of the offering of the Old Notes. You should
read the information in this table in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�
and our audited consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes included in this Form F-4.

As of 30 September 2009 (unaudited)

   Actual
   As Adjusted for Sale

of Old Notes
(USD million)

Cash and cash equivalents, less bank overdrafts 4,482 4,482

Current interest-bearing liabilities
Secured bank loans 85 85
Unsecured bank loans 1,557 1,557
Unsecured bond issues 515 515
Unsecured other loans 6 6
Finance lease liabilities 5 5

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities
Secured bank loans 68 68
Unsecured bank loans(1) 30,389 24,934
Unsecured bond issues(1) 22,896 28,396
Secured other loans 6 6
Unsecured other loans 211 211
Finance lease liabilities 46 46

Total interest-bearing liabilities 55,784 55,829

Equity attributable to equity holders of InBev 27,675 27,675
Minority interests 2,644 2,644

Total capitalisation: 86,103 86,148

(1) As a result of the sale of the Old Notes, non-current unsecured bond issues increased by USD 5.455 billion. We used all of the net proceeds
from the sale of the Old Notes to repay outstanding amounts under our senior facilities agreement, with USD 4.107 billion applied to the
Facility C loan and USD 1.348 billion applied to the Facility A loan. In addition to the repayments made from the net proceeds of the sale of
the Old Notes, between 30 September 2009 and 5 November 2009, we repaid an additional USD 833 billion under the Facility A loan. The
Facility A loan, the Facility C loan and the senior facilities agreement generally are described in �Business Description�Material